

**Corrigendum III: Tender No: NIT No CMC/BR/19-20/SS/SA/839 Dated 06-02-2020**

**Renewal of Various General Insurance Policies for the period 1st April 2020 to 31st March 2021**

S No	Section / Page No.	Existing Clause		Revised Clause	
1	QUOTE SLIP- GMC (EMPLOYEES)/ HIV Cover page no. 46	HIV Cover	Yes	HIV Cover	No
2	Option 2 (Suggested Additional Covers)/ Page no. 49	HIV Cover	Yes	HIV Cover	No
3	ANNEXURE —I Undertaking/ Page no. 21	ANNEXURE —I Undertaking	We undertake to settle all the pending claims of entire BRPL within three months period from the date of issue of the tender; we understand that failure to do so might affect our prospects with BRPL adversely.	ANNEXURE —I Undertaking	We undertake to settle all the pending claims of entire BRPL within three months period from the date of expiry of the policies even if we are not selecting insurer for following year; we understand that failure to do so might affect our prospects with BRPL adversely.
4	Quote Slip for Standard Fire and Special Perils Policy/ Page no. 33	All Electrical and Electronic equipments installed in 11 KV & LT Network including RMU, HVDS Transformers, Office Equipments including furniture and fixtures, Capital Works in progress, Transformer repair shop Dwarka sector-11, Sub Station , IT Equipments more than 7 years old, Transmission Towers , HT/LT distribution network including 415V and below electrical lines and related equipments including wiring, insulators, poles, street lights and other accessories in the distribution area.	2,40,655	All Electrical and Electronic equipments installed in 11 KV & LT Network including RMU, HVDS Transformers, Office Equipments including furniture and fixtures, Capital Works in progress, Transformer repair shop Dwarka sector-11, Sub Station , IT Equipments more than 7 years old, Transmission Towers , HT/LT distribution network including 415V and below electrical lines and related equipments including wiring, insulators, poles, street lights and other accessories in the distribution area.	2,58,410
5	Quote Slip for Standard Fire and Special Perils Policy/ Page no. 33	Total	2,79,870	Total	2,97,625
6		<b>To be incorporated</b>		<b>Floater Declaration Clause</b>	
7	Quote Slip for Burglary and Housebreaking Insurance Policy/ Page No. 36	All Electrical and Electronic equipments installed in 11 KV & LT Network including RMU, HVDS Transformers, Office Equipments including furniture and fixtures, Capital Works in progress, Transformer repair shop Dwarka sector-11, Sub Station , IT Equipments more than 7 years old, Transmission Towers , HT/LT distribution network including 415V and below electrical lines and related equipments including wiring, insulators, poles, street lights and other accessories in the distribution area.	2,40,655	All Electrical and Electronic equipments installed in 11 KV & LT Network including RMU, HVDS Transformers, Office Equipments including furniture and fixtures, Capital Works in progress, Transformer repair shop Dwarka sector-11, Sub Station , IT Equipments more than 7 years old, Transmission Towers , HT/LT distribution network including 415V and below electrical lines and related equipments including wiring, insulators, poles, street lights and other accessories in the distribution area.	2,58,410
8	Quote Slip for Burglary and Housebreaking Insurance Policy/ Page No. 36	Total	2,79,870	Total	2,97,625
9	Risk Description/ Page no. 43	Risk Description	Cash in mobile vans/ counters, including cash collected at Lok Adalat's and in transit to and fro from Lok Adalats and mobile vans.	Risk Description	Cash in mobile vans/ counters, including cash collected at Lok Adalat's and in transit to and fro from Lok Adalats and mobile vans, from collection centre to mobile vans and by foot.
10	Quote Slip for Marine Insurance Policy/ Page no. 41	<b>To be incorporated</b>		Clauses	Institute Cargo Clause (A)
11	Quote Slip for Marine Insurance Policy/ Page no. 41	Clauses	Sellers and Buyer Interest Contingency Clause	Clauses	Buyer Interest Contingency Clause
12	Quote Slip for Marine Insurance Policy/ Page no. 41	Basis of Valuation	Invoice + 10% or CIF + 10%	Basis of Valuation	Original Invoice + 10% or CIF + 10%

13	Section VIII, Price Bid Format, Type of policy, Standard Fire and Special Peril Policy (Other than Grids)/ Page no. 52	Standard Fire and Special Peril Policy (Other than Grids)	Sum Insured (Lakhs/ INR)	Standard Fire and Special Peril Policy (Other than Grids)	Sum Insured (Lakhs/ INR)
			2,79,870		2,97,625
14	Section VIII, Price Bid Format, Type of policy, Burglary (Other than Grids) / Page no. 52	Burglary (Other than Grids)	Sum Insured (Lakhs/ INR)	Burglary (Other than Grids)	Sum Insured (Lakhs/ INR)
			2,79,870		2,97,625